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Equity Group - Kentucky Division, LLC 6767 Old Madison Pike Building 5 Huntsville AL 35806 2569641216 angela.riley@keystonefoods.com

Equity Group-Eufaula Division, LLC 6767 Old Madison Pike Building 5 Huntsville AL 35758 2569641089 angela.riley@keystonefoods.com

Equity Group-Georgia Division, LLC 6767 Old Madison Pike, Building 5 huntsville AL 35756 2569641089 angela.riley@keystonefoods.com

Ingram Farms, Inc. PO Box 948 Cullman AL 35056 2567340851 ingramfarms1959@gmail.com

Koch Foods of Alabama LLC 3500 Western Blvd. Montgomery AL 36108 3343871702

Koch Foods of Ashland LLC PO Box 220 Ashland AL 36251 2563541952

Koch Foods of Gadsden LLC 501 Paden Road Gadsden AL 35903 8008372778

Peco Foods, Inc. PO Box 1760 Tuscaloosa AL 35403 2053454711 pnoland@pecofoods.com

Crystal Lake Farms, LLC PO Box 248 Decatur AR 72722 4797528274 blake@crystallakefarms.com

George's Inc. PO Drawer G Springdale AR 72765 4799277000 mark.stewart@georgesinc.com

O.K. Foods, Inc. PO Box 1787 Fort Smith AR 72902 4797834186 shunter@okfoods.com

OMP Farms, LLC PO Box 2416 Batesville AR 72503 4796338700 efryar@ompfoods.com

Simmons Foods, Inc. PO Box 430 Siloam Springs AR 72761 4792152231 mjones@simfoods.com

Tyson Chicken, Inc. PO Box 2020 Springdale AR 72765 4792904000

Tyson Farms, Inc. PO Box 2020 Springdale AR 72765 4792904000

Tyson Foods, Inc. PO Box 2020 CP 121 Springdale AR 72765 4792905226 Julie.Haney@tyson.com

Tyson Poultry, Inc. PO Box 2020 Springdale AR 72765 4792904000

Foster Poultry Farms PO Box 457 Livingston CA 95334 2093947901 Traci.Hansen@fosterfarms.com

Pitman Family Farms 1075 North Avenue Sanger CA 93657 5598759300 david@pitmanfarms.com

Squab Producers of California 409 Primo Way Modesto CA 95358 2095374744 dalton@squab.com

Zacky & Sons Poultry LLC Zacky Farms PO Box 12556 Fresno CA 93778 5594432765 chrishoag@zacky.com

Pilgrim's Pride Corporation 1770 Promontory Circle Greeley CO 80634 9034341433 Terry.lee@pilgrims.com

Allen Harim Farms, LLC 126 N. Shipley Street Seaford DE 19973 3025190111 terri.eastland@allenharimllc.com

Mountaire Farms of Delaware, Inc. PO Box 1320 ATTN:  Lou RasconaMillsboro DE 19966 3029341100 WWW.MOUNTAIRE.COM

Mountaire Farms of Delmarva, Inc. PO Box 710 Selbyville DE 19975 3024368241

Mountaire Farms, Inc. PO Box 1320 Millsboro DE 19966 3029341100

Orlando Live Poultry and Fresh Meat Market, Inc. 2499 Regent St. Orlando FL 32804 4075322260 Desmond: sl0811@gmail.com

Crider, Inc. Crider Foods PO Box 398 Stillmore GA 30464 9125624435 rbaggett@criderinc.inc

Fieldale Farms Corporation PO Box  558 Baldwin GA 30511 7067785100 tomhensley@fieldale.com

Harrison Poultry, Inc. P.O. Box 550 Bethlehem GA 30620 7708677511 gfinch@harrisonpoultry.com

JCG Farms of Georgia LLC 1385 Collier Rd., NW Atlanta GA 30318 4043552820 harry.woodring@kochfoods.com

JCG Foods of Alabama, LLC 1385 Collier Rd., NW Atlanta GA 30318 4043552820 harry.woodring@kochfood.com

Mar-Jac Poultry AL, LLC PO Box 1017 Gainesville GA 30503 7705315000

Mar-Jac Poultry MS, LLC PO Box 1017 Gainesville GA 30503 7705315000

Mar-Jac Poultry, Inc. PO Box 1017 Gainesville GA 30503 7705315000 mail@marjacpoultry.com

Norman W. Fries, Inc. Claxton Poultry Farms PO Box 428 Claxton GA 30417 9127393180 greg_finch@claxtonpoultry.com

Tip Top Poultry, Inc. PO Box 6338 Marietta GA 30065 7709738070 david.johnson@tiptoppoultry.com

Wayne Farms LLC 4110 Continental Drive Oakwood GA 30566 7702973402 barb.mistarz@waynefarms.com

Farmer Grown Poultry, LLC 1047 202nd Ave Fort Atkinson IA 52144 5635347025

Iowa Turkey Growers Cooperative West Liberty Foods, LLC PO Box 318 West Liberty IA 52776 3196276109

The Hillshire Brands Company formerly Bill-Mar Foods, A Division of Sara Lee Foods400 S Jefferson Chicago IL 60607 6305986000 lynn.schable@hillshirebrands.com

Crystal Valley Farms, LLC Miller Poultry P.O. Box 239 Orland IN 46776-0239 2608296550 karenb@millerpoultry.com

Culver Duck Farms, Inc. P.O. Box 910 Middlebury IN 46540 5748259537 dayton@culverduck.com

Farbest Farms, Inc. PO Box 86 Huntingburg IN 47542 8124811034 slytton@farbestfoods.com

Farbest Foods, Inc. PO Box 480 Huntingburg IN 47542 8126834200 slytton@farbestfoods.com

Great Lakes Poultry, Inc. PO Box 122 Kingsbury IN 46345 2193937000 glpoultry@comcast.net

Maple Leaf Farms, Inc. PO Box 167 Leesburg IN 46538 5744534500 greinholt@mapleleaffarms.com

Middlebury Produce, Inc. PO Box 348 Middlebury IN 465400348 5748252177 middprod@aol.com

Cargill Turkey Production, LLC 151 N. Main Street 8th Floor Wichita KS 67202 3162911379 dennis_fullbright@cargill.com

Marksbury Farm Foods, LLC 7907 Nicholasville Road Lancaster KY 40444 8595482333 gcorrell@inbox.com

House of Raeford Farms of Louisiana, LLC PO Box 707 Arcadia LA 71001 3182639004

Wings Enterprises, Incorporated Wings Live Poultry 48 Beach Street Boston MA 02111 6174265960

Perdue Farms, Inc. PO Box 1537 Salisbury MD 21802 4105433000 danielle.bradshaw@perdue.com

*Some are mailing locations; please contact the business to verify physical address.  Firms with multiple plants may only be listed by the Headquarters location.
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Perdue Foods, LLC Draper Valley Poultry PO Box 1537 Salisbury MD 21804 4105433000

Perdue Foods, LLC Petaluma Poultry PO Box 1537 Salisbury MD 21804 4105433000

Michigan Turkey Producers Co-op, Inc. 1100 Hall St. SW Grand Rapids MI 49503 6162452221

Butterfield Foods Co. PO Box 229 Butterfield MN 56120 5079565103 lpeterson@butterfieldfoods.com

Gold'n Plump Poultry, LLC Gold'n Plump Farms, LLC PO Box 1106 St. Cloud MN 56302 3202406212 mpearson@gnpcompany.com

Jennie-O Turkey Store, Inc. 1 Hormel Place Tax Department Austin MN 55912 5074375273

Northern Pride, Inc. PO Box 598 Thief River Falls MN 56701 2186811201 peggy@northernprideinc.com

Prairie's Best Farms, Inc. 68808 Fort Rd Fairfax MN 55332 6122096740

Turkey Valley Farms, LLC 112 S 6th Street PO Box 200 Marshall MN 56258 3202229787 ruthann.holthouse@life-scienceinnovations.com

Willmar Poultry Farms, Inc. PO Box 933 Willmar MN 56201 3202358870 tj@willmarpoultry.com

WilPro, Inc. PO Box 933 Willmar MN 56201 3202358870 tj@willmarpoultry.com

Koch Foods of Mississippi LLC 1080 River Oaks Drive Suite A-100 Flowood MS 39232 8008372778 debbie.beemon@kochfoods.com

Sanderson Farms, Inc. PO Box 988 Laurel MS 39441 6014261459 lsouthwell@sandersonfarms.com

Southern Hens, Inc. PO Box 8000 Moselle MS 39459 6015822262 emoss@southernhens.com

Butterball, LLC 501 N Oak Forest Rd Goldsboro NC 27530 9192557910

Carolina Premium Foods, Inc. PO Box 625 Siler City NC 27344 9105801073 brian@carolinapremiumfoods.com

Case Farms, LLC PO Box 729 Troutman NC 28166-0729 4017493202 ktucker@casefarms.com

Circle S Ranch, Inc. 1604 Circle S Ranch Road Monroe NC 28112 7047647414 toddkeller@circle-s.ranch.us

House of Raeford PO Box 40 Rose Hill NC 29458 9102893191

Johnson Breeders, Inc PO Box 699 Rose Hill NC 28458-0699 9102893113 glenn.fox@houseofraeford.com

Joyce Farms, LLC (poultry) 4787 Kinnamon Road Winston Salem NC 27102 3367669900 ryanjoyce@joyce-farms.com

Mountaire Farms of North Carolina, Inc. 17269 NC Hwy 71 Lumber Bridge NC 28357 9108435942

Mountaire Farms, LLC 17269 Highway 71 North Lumber Bridge NC 28357 9103595221

Prestage Farms, Inc. PO Box 438 Clinton NC 28328 9105965754 tammyt@prestagefarms.com

Prestage Foods, Inc. PO Box 9 St. Pauls NC 28384 9105965758 mpope@prestagefarms.com

Tecumseh Poultry, LLC MBA Poultry 13151 Dovers St. Waverly NE 68462 4027861010 rickanderson@smartchicken.com

B&B Poultry Co., Inc. PO Box 307 Norma NJ 08347 8566928893 mark.fisher@bbpoulty.com

Eastern Poultry Distributors Limited Liability Company 63-67 Blanchard Street Newark NJ 07105 7329918317 henry@easternpd.com

Raab Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 187 Westville NJ 08093 8564568700

Agri Star Meat & Poultry, LLC 1465 Utica Avenue Brooklyn NY 11234 3477028995

Alekwan Corp. 774 3rd Ave Brooklyn NY 11232 7187685680 syce@hotmail.com

Bo Bo Poultry, Inc. Bo Bo Poultry Market, Inc. 1131 Grand Street Brooklyn NY 11211 7184170016

El Badia Live Poultry, Inc. El Badia Halal Live Poultry 4113 2nd Ave. Brooklyn NY 11232 7183692330 tjsawaid@aol.com

Island Farm Meat, Corp. Al-Noor Live Poultry 149 21st Street Brooklyn NY 11232 9174153076 ismailusa2000@yahoo.com

Jaarah, Yousef Brothers Poultry 97 Grand Ave Staten Island NY 10301 7184470535 mustafajaarah@aol.com

Kam Fung Wong, Inc. 4008 3rd Ave. Brooklyn NY 11232 7189656057 kfw4008@gmail.com

Kiryas Joel Poultry Processing Plant, Inc. PO Box 596 Monroe NY 10950 8457838085 chaim@kjpoultry.com

Lackawanna Halal Market, Inc. Buffalo Halal Market 174 Ridge Rd. Lackawanna NY 14218 3476036231

Murray Bresky Consultants, LTD. Murray's Chicken PO Box 13 South Fallsburg NY 12779 8454345051 deank@murrayschicken.com

New Lee's Live Poultry Market, Inc. 306 Johnson Avenue Brooklyn NY 11206 7186254330

New Phoenix Distributor, Inc. 5021 64th St. Woodside NY 11377 7187096189 lennie1286@yahoo.com

Sing Wah Live Poultry Market, Inc. 114 Sackett Street Brooklyn NY 11231 7186257253

Tropical Live Poultry, Inc. 49-10 25th Ave Woodside NY 11377-7801 3476836382

Watkins Poultry Merchants of New York, Inc. 140 Alabama Avenue Brooklyn NY 11207 7183458600 matt@watkinspoultry.com

Wing & Sing Poultry Market,  Inc. 204 20TH ST Brooklyn NY 11232-1341 7187682336 ismailusa2000@yahoo.com

Cooper Hatchery, Inc. Cooper Farms - Hatchery PO Box 547 Oakwood OH 45873 4193754619 Marvin@cooperfarms.com

Gerber Farm Division PO Box 206 Kidron OH 44636 3308041761 cjones@gerbers.com

Kopps Turkey Sales, Inc. 10964 Campbell Rd Harrison OH 45030 5133674133

B J & E Realty Company, L.P. BJE Farm Contract PO Box 38 Kreamer PA 17833 5703748148 billyrobinson@kreamerfeed.com

Birdsboro Kosher Farms Corp. 1110 Lincoln Road, Birdsboro PA 19508 6104040001

Charles Brothers, Inc. 2931 Charlestown Rd. Lancaster PA 17603 7178727621 mikecharlespoultry@yahoo.com

Clark's Feed Mill, Inc. PO Box W Shamokin PA 17872 5706484351 rwclark@ptd.net

Costa Live Poultry Inc. 136 Costa Road Sunbury PA 17801-6609 5702869676

*Some are mailing locations; please contact the business to verify physical address.  Firms with multiple plants may only be listed by the Headquarters location.
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David Elliot Poultry Farm, Inc. 300 Breck Street Scranton PA 185051602 5703446348 dyfink@davidelliotpoultry.com

Donkel's Livestock and Poultry, LLC 1395 Schubert Rd. Bethel PA 19507 7172220723 littledeejd@yahoo.com

Empire Kosher Poultry, Inc. 247 Empire Dr Mifflintown PA 17059 7174365921 zeigler@empirekosher.com

Farmers Pride, Inc. PO Box 39 Fredericksburg PA 17026 7178656626 tcusack@farmerspride.com

Hain Pure Protein Corp. Plainville Farms and Free Bird Chicken PO Box 38 New Oxford PA 17350 7176242191 JReed@PlainvilleFarms.com

Joe Jurgielewicz & Son, Ltd. PO Box 257 Shartlesville PA 19554 6105623825 jloeb@tastyduck.com

Kraft Heinz Company One PPG Place Pittsburgh PA 15222 6082413311

Lewistown Valley Enterprises, Inc. Koch's Turkey Farm 416 Valley Rd. Tamaqua PA 18252 5706682089 bstein@kochturk.com

Mehadrin Kosher Poultry, Inc. 1100 Lincoln Road Birdsboro PA 19508 6104048500

PA Farm Products, LLC 1093 Mt. Airy Road Stevens PA 17578 7173366440

Risser's Poultry Inc. PO Box 52 Lititz PA 17543 7176265466 karen@risserspoultry.com

Tyson Foods, Inc. 403 S. Custer Ave New Holland PA 17557 7173544211

Well Bred Farms, Inc. 1215 Arbogast Church Road Mt. Pleasant Mills PA 17853 5705398306 j71skinner@verizon.net

Amick Farms, LLC PO Box 2309 Leesville SC 29070 8035321400 thood@amickfarms.com

Columbia Farms of Georgia PO Box 3628 Leesville SC 29070-1628 8035322345

Gentry's Poultry Company, Inc. PO Box 38 Ward SC 29166 8644452161 barbara@gentrypoultry.com

Louis Rich Company PO Box 640 3704 Louis Rich RoadNewberry SC 29108 8033211843

Nash Johnson & Sons Farms, Inc. PO Box 699 Rose Hill SC 28458-0699 9102893113

Prestage Farms of SC, LLC PO Box 1769 Camden SC 29020 9105965758 tammyt@prestagefarms.com

Dakota Turkey Growers, LLC Dakota Provisions PO Box 1257 Huron SD 57350 6053521519 cindyl@dakotaprovisions.com-scale contact info

Koch Foods of Chattanooga LLC PO Box 749 Chattanooga TN 37401 8008372778 heather.beam@kochfoods.com

Koch Foods of Morristown LLC 123 South Fairmont Ave. Morristown TN 37813 4235222324

Holmes Foods Inc 101 South Liberty Ave Nixon TX 78140 8305821551 bmorris@holmesfoods.com

Norbest, LLC PO Box 368 Moroni UT 84646 4354368221 dcook@norbest.com

New Market Poultry, LLC 145 E. Old Cross Rd. New Market VA 22844-9535 5407404260

Virginia Poultry Growers Cooperative PO Box 228 Hinton VA 22831 5408674133 shottel@vapgc.com

Nhiacha Enterprises of WI 6056 Hwy 29 E Luxemburg WI 54217 9208632079

*Some are mailing locations; please contact the business to verify physical address.  Firms with multiple plants may only be listed by the Headquarters location.
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*Some are mailing locations; please contact the business to verify physical address.  Firms with multiple plants may only be listed by the Headquarters location.


